
 

STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

AMENDMENT #: 8 

CONTRACT #:     MA152 

Starting Date:        8/12/2019 

Expiration Date (before this amendment):    8/11/2024 

Expiration Date (changed to by this amendment):    8/11/2029 

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and 

Cellco Partnership d.b.a. Verizon Wireless (Referred to as CONTRACTOR). 

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The contract’s expiration date is hereby changed from 08/11/2024 to 8/11/2029.  [Note: this is an amendment 

to the NASPO Master Agreement.] 

 

2a. Add the following products: Asavie Moda; Enterprise Messaging Access Gateway (EMAG); 
Group First Response; Lookout Mobile Endpoint Security; One Talk; Verizon Connect Fleet USA 
LLC’s Reveal Platform; and Verizon Mobile Device Management "MDM" (refresh) 
 

2b. If the product-specific terms and conditions conflict with the master agreement, the master 
agreement will control. 
 

2c. The MA152 pricing spreadsheet will be updated accordingly to include the new products added. 
 

Effective Date of Amendment:  4/2/2024 

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed. 

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UTAH 

  

 

  
Contractor’s Signature Date Director, State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date 

   
Contractor’s Name (Print)   

 

 

Title (Print) 
 
 
 
 

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use  

 Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract # 

Trent Blair 801-957-7126 tblair@utah.gov MA152 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C102336-37A5-4F8F-9E59-AA62DB2675A0

Todd Loccisano (Apr 8, 2024 13:15 EDT)
04/08/2024

Todd Loccisano

Vice President - Commercial Deal Management

DocuSign Envelope ID: 65CF5BA9-2863-4C26-A5B3-8A9C82796303

4/10/2024




